FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

6.

05-22-2003





ĸ

102454596 PATENTS UNL

HEET

	PAIENIS UNL				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	_	al document(s) or copy(ie			
Submission Type 5-14-03	Conveyance Type  Assignment  Secur	ity Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	ge of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	eying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Kelly D. Jones		Month Day Year 05 14 2003			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Deckorators, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 10000 Watson Road		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2) Suite S-2L13		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) St. Louis	Missouri	63126			
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country  Address Enter for the first Rec	Zip Code ceiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
003 J3ALINAN 00000024 10437468					
021 40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014080 FRAME: 0931

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephon	Area Code and Telephone Number		(314) 878-0440	
Name Grace J. Fishel					
Address (line 1) 11970 Borman Drive					
Address (line 2) Suite 220					
Address (line 3) St. Louis, MO 63146					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of processing including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyors.	ance docume	nt # [	2	
Application Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numb	ers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO			erty).	
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent	Number(s)		
				fonth Day Year	
If this document is being filed together with a new Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the pa	tent application v	was	05 14 2003	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	·T	РСТ		
Enter PCT application number					
only if a U.S. Application Numl has not been assigned.	ber PCT PC	:T[	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the to	tal number of properties invo	lved. # [		1	
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ [		40.00	
Method of Payment: En Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if	<del>-</del>	الـــــا			
	Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additi	# ( ional fees:		No	
Statement and Signature					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Grace J. Fishel Name of Person Signing

May 14, 2003

Date

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, KELLY D. JONES, of 708 Heatherstone Drive, High Ridge,

Missouri, has invented certain improvements in RAILING HAVING METAL BALUSTERS

ISOLATED FROM CORROSION, described in a United States patent application filed

on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, DECKORATORS, INC., of 10000 Watson Road, Suite S-2L13,

St. Louis, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all

patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, KELLY D. JONES

does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said DECKORATORS, INC., its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions,

as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in

and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign

country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the

provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and

to any and all patents or reissues or extension thereof to be obtained in this or any

foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation,

continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention

or inventions in this or any foreign country; and KELLY D. JONES hereby authorizes

and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or

applications to said DECKORATORS, INC., as assignee of the entire interest.

PATENT REEL: 014080 FRAME: 0933 KELLY D. JONES further agrees, without any payment by DECKORATORS, INC. to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, KELLY D. JONES has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date set after his signature.

May (4, 2003

State of Missouri

) ss.

County of St. Louis

On this day of May, 2003, before me personally appeared KELLY D.

JONES, who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 05/14/2003

(Seal)

GRACE J. FISHEL

Notary Public – Notary Seal

State of Missouri

County of St. Louis

My Commission Expires 01/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 014080 FRAME: 0934